



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TR.P.(C.) 141/2025, CM APPL. 48015/2025**

MEGHNA DEMLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

KAPIL CHANDANA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing on account of the farewell reference today. Renotify on 08.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/Ab