



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 141/2025 & CM APPL. 48015/2025**

MEGHNA DEMLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Abhishek Raj,
Mr. Pranjal Jaiswal, Advs.
Petitioner in person, through Vc.

versus

KAPIL CHANDANA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Renotify on 21.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 8, 2026