



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 141/2025 & CM APPL. 48015/2025**

MEGHNA DEMLANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Abhishek Raj
and Mr. Pranjal Jaiswal, Advocates.

versus

KAPIL CHANDANA

.....Respondent

Through: In person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The respondent appears in person and seeks assistance of a counsel from Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
3. Accordingly, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to appoint/nominate a counsel for the respondent before the next date of hearing.
4. At request, re-notify on 21.09.2026.
5. Copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee for necessary information and compliance.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/bsr/ah